Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev 06 - 0	29/274788 05/25/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0027	United States Patent and Trademark U
	COVER SHEET STOT
1034	114270
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DENG, Chaohua	Name: <u>Hanway Technology Co., Ltd.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) all	ached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2007	7 122 Xiaolan Industrial Zone
Assignment N	Merger
Security Agreement	Change of Name City: <u>Zhongshan City</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Guangdong
Government Interest Assignment	t
Executive Order 9424, Confirmat	tory License Country: <u>China</u> Zip: <u>528415</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom cor	Additional numbers attached?
	•
concerning document should be n	nailed:involved:1
Name: IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho	nailed:    1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)    40
-	nailed:    involved:    1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)    \$ 40      Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  40    Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  40    Omega  Authorized to be charged by credit card    Omega  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Ave., NW  Enclosed
Name: _ IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho Internal Address:	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  40    Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Ave., NW  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till
Name: <u>IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1700 Pennsylvania A</u>	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  \$ 40    Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information
Name:_IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho Internal Address: Street Address:_1700 Pennsylvania A Suite 400 City: Washington	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card
Name: _IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 400 City: _Washington State: _DCZip: ;	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card    Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date
Name: <u>IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1700 Pennsylvania A</u> <u>Suite 400</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>2</u> Phone Number: <u>202.349.7129</u>	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card    Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number
Name:  IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho    Internal Address:	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card    Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number    Authorized User Name
Name:  IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho    Internal Address:	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card    Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number    Authorized User Name
Name: <u>IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho</u> Internal Address:	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card    Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number    Authorized User Name
Name:  IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho    Internal Address:	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card    Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number    Authorized User Name    Muthorized User Name
Name: <u>IPFortune LLC/Ruay L. Ho</u> Internal Address:	nailed:  involved:  1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged by credit card    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting till    8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card    Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number    Authorized User Name    Mathorized User Name    Total number of pages including cover

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/29/2007 SZEUDIE1 00000077 29274788

64 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 019412 FRAME: 0504

## **IPFortune LLC**

睿知富法律諮詢

Washington, DC & Beijing

www.ipfortune.com

ASSIGN			
	MENT OF APPL	ICATION	Docket Number (Optional) Lonon_Deng006
Whereas, I/We, DE	NG Chaohua of L	.onon Industrial Pa	rk, 122 Xiaolan Industrial Zone, Zhongshan C
Guangdong Provinc	e. China 528415 t	nereafter referred	to as applicant, have invented certain new
improvements in	Exhaust System	1	
for which an		1 - AL	
for which an a	application for a United	d States Patent was	filed on
Application Nu	mber	71" 17" 40 AMERICAN AND AN A AN A	
for which an ap	plication for a United S	States patent was ex	ecuted on May 15, 2007 ,and
Whereas,	Hanway Technology	Co., Ltd.	here referred
to "assignee" whose	mailing address is Lor	non Industrial Park	122 Xiaolan Industrial Zone, Zhongshan City
Guangdong Provin	ce, China 528415 d	lesirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title and interest in the same
is acknowledge, and sell, assign and trans States. I/We hereby a Said United States P	other good and valuab fer unto said assignee authorize and request the atent to said assignee,	ble consideration, <i>b</i> the full and exclusion the Director of the b of the entire right.	llars (S), the receipt whereof We, the applicant(s), by these presents do ve right to the said invention in the United J.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue title, and interest in and to the same, for
term for which said in the had this assignment the secuted this	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day	, as fully and entire nade.	I representatives, to the full end of the ly as the same would have been held by . 2007
term for which said in the had this assignment	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day	, as fully and entire nade.	ly as the same would have been held by
term for which said in the had this assignment the secuted this	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day	, as fully and entire nade.	ly as the same would have been held by
term for which said in the me had this assignment the secuted this	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day	, as fully and entire nade.	ly as the same would have been held by
term for which said in the had this assignment of the secuted this	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day ovince, China	, as fully and entire nade.	ly as the same would have been held by
term for which said in the had this assignment the secuted this at Guangdong Provide the secure of th	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day ovince, China)	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u>	ly as the same would have been held by . 2007 . 2007 . Signature DENG Chaohua
term for which said in the had this assignment of at Guangdong Prosecuted the state of State of	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day <u>ovince, China</u> SS:	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u>	ly as the same would have been held by
term for which said in the had this assignment of the secured this	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day <u>ovince, China</u> SS: )	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u> Pr	ly as the same would have been held by 
term for which said in the had this assignment of the secured this	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n day <u>ovince, China</u> ) SS: ) y appeared said	, as fully and entire nade. / of <u>May</u> Pr	ly as the same would have been held by 
term for which said in the had this assignment of the second this second this second this second the second the second se	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day <u>ovince, China</u> SS: ) y appeared said te foregoing instrumen	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u> Pr	ly as the same would have been held by 
term for which said is me had this assignme Executed this atGuangdong Pro- State of County of Before me personally and acknowledged the day of	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n day <u>ovince, China</u> ) SS: ) y appeared said	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u> Pr	ly as the same would have been held by 
term for which said in the had this assignment is assignment in the formation of the same is assignment in the same is a state of the same is a state of the same is a	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day <u>ovince, China</u> SS: ) y appeared said te foregoing instrumen	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u> Pr	ly as the same would have been held by 
term for which said ine had this assignment Executed this atGuangdong Pro- State of County of Before me personally and acknowledged the day of Seal	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n 	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u> Pr	ly as the same would have been held by
term for which said i me had this assignme Executed this atGuangdong Pro- State of County of Before me personally and acknowledged the day of Seal Note: Signatures of a	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n 	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u> Pr to be his free act gnees of record of	ly as the same would have been held by
term for which said i me had this assignme Executed this atGuangdong Pro- State of County of Before me personally and acknowledged the day of Seal Note: Signatures of a required. Submit mutically	Patent may be granted, ent and sale not been n 	as fully and entire nade. of <u>May</u> Pr t to be his free act gnees of record of m one signature is	ly as the same would have been held by

PATENT REEL: 019412 FRAME: 0505

**RECORDED: 05/25/2007**